PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7263143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRIPLE RING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	04/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLIED COGNITION, INC.
Street Address:	12390 HILLTOP DRIVE
City:	LOS ALTOS HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63244080
Application Number:	17713329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bneufeld@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT TIMOTHY NEUFELD
Address Line 1: 1180 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: KING & SPALDING LLP
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31265.105002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT T. NEUFELD	
SIGNATURE:	/ Robert T. Neufeld /	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Triple Ring to Applied Cognition#page1.tif source=Assignment Triple Ring to Applied Cognition#page2.tif source=Assignment Triple Ring to Applied Cognition#page3.tif

PATENT 507216293 REEL: 059504 FRAME: 0443

Attorney Docket No. 31265.105002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Triple Ring Technologies, Inc.** ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having offices located at 39655 Eureka Drive, Newark, California 94560, is the assignee of certain inventions described in the following patent applications, as memorialized in an assignment from inventors Gregory T.A. Kovacs, Laurent B. Giovangrandi, and Carl J. Weber,:

- 1. U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 63/244,080, filed September 14, 2021, and titled: "A Method And System For The Non-Invasive Assessment Of A Molecular Analysis Or Neuroimaging Marker Of Neurodegeneration From A Wearable Device"; and
- 2. U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 17/713,329, filed April 5, 2022, and titled: "Non-Invasive Assessment Of Glymphatic Flow And Neurodegeneration From A Wearable Device".

WHEREAS, I authorize the attorney of record to update this document to include Patent Office information as deemed necessary (i.e., filing date, application number, etc.);

WHEREAS, Applied Cognition, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices located at 12390 Hilltop Drive, Los Altos Hills, California 94024, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said applications, including all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 31265.105002

thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing applications and reissue and extension patents thereof, all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, and the right to collect past damages on the foregoing patents; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/ or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 31265.105002

Assignor:

Triple Ring Technologies, Inc.

April 4, 2022

Date

gnature

Ryan McGuinness

Printed Name

Commercial General Manager

Title

RECORDED: 04/05/2022